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LHV Group
A month with good results

Financial results, EURt 13 months Apr 23 YTD23 YTD22 FPYTD AYTDFP . Revenues better than planned,
Total net income, incl. M/’A 23,175 91,558 47,023 79,832 +11,726 quallty Of |Oan pOfth”O hO|dS and

Net interest income __— g 20,154 75,262 34,755 63,618 +11,644

Net fee and commission income N~ 3,957 15,800 13,751 16,033 -233 EXPENSes largely & planned
Total operating expenses — 9,883 40,505 25,322 38,850 +1,655 o Pank and Bank are Ieaoling the
Earnings before impairment ﬁf//\/\ 13,292 51,053 21,701 40,981 +10,072 profltablllty

Impairment losses N -504 -2,087 378 7,495 -9,583

Income tax expense 7t 1758 8089 9768 6328 170 «  Monthly net profit 12.0 EURm and
Net profit, incl. ,__,.\H//’“’k 12,038 45,101 17,556 27,158 +17,943 ROE 323%

attr. to shareholders —_" 11,891 44,544 16,968 26,686 +17,858
Business volumes, EURM 13months  Apr23  YTD23  YTD22 FPYTD AYTDFP * Cap|tlal|sa}t|on Oflthe Group is on
Deposits from customers ’\_,_\ 4,796 4,796 5,284 5,331 -534 the hlStorlca”y hlgheSt Ievels
Loans (nel — 2167 86T 2RoT 868 o «  Financial plan holds, visibility of
Assets under management \,\/-/J. 1,458 1,458 1,364 1,461 -3 economic environment b@lOW
Fin. intermediaries' payments, thous. pcs ,,___h/‘f 3,499 12,622 8,687 9,350 +3,273

average

Key figures 13 months Apr 23 YTD23 YTD22 FPYTD AYTDFP
Cost / income ratio (C/1) NN 426%  442%  539% A87% -4.4pp
Net interest margin (NIM) _/ 41% 3.8% 1.6% 3.0% +07pp
pre-tax ROE" _ 37.0% 36.7% 19.1% 23.5% +13.2pp
ROE* w/"”* 32.3% 31.0% 15.7% 18.9% +12.1pp
ROA — 2.4% 2.2% 0.8% 13% +10pp

2 *ROE s based on LHV Group profit and equity attributable to the owners of AS LHV Group



LHV Pank

Quality of loan portfolio is strong

Financial results, EURt
Total net income, incl.

Net interest income

Net fee and commission income
Total operating expenses
Earnings before impairment

Impairment losses

Income tax expense
Net profit

Business volumes, EURmM
Deposits from customers

incl. regular customers' deposits

Loans (net)

Key figures
Cost / income ratio (C/I)

Net interest margin (NIM)

13 months
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13 months

13 months
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Apr 23

18,572

17,089
1,433
5,938

12,634

508
1,717
11,425

Apr 23
4,848
3,795
3,157

Apr 23

32.0%
3.7%

YTD23

80,232

70,889
8,981
26,725

53,508
2,100

6,365
48,743

YTD23
4,848
3,795
3,157

YTD23

33.3%
3.6%

FP YTD

71,775

61,957
9,774
25,905

45,870
7,379
4,873

33,617

FP YTD

5,369
3,836

3,188

FP YTD

36.1%
3.0%

AYTD FP

+8,458

+8,932

ar

7Q72
=IO

+820

+7,638
-9.479

b e

+1,992

+15,125

AYTD FP

-30
AYTDFP

-2.8pp

n o

+ U.o pp

The number of bank customers grew
by 3,600, the number of settling
customers remained the same.
Revenues are ahead of the plan,
expenses are as planned considering
the higher than expected deposit
guarantee fund payment rate

Loan portfolio increased by 30 EURm,
with corporate loans increasing by 13
EURmM, retail loans by 5 EURm and
intragroup loan to Bank by 12 EURm.
Credit quality remains at a good level

Deposits decreased by 71 EURm,
where financial intermediaries’
deposits decreased by 130 EURm.
Private customers’ deposits together
with deposit platforms increased by
85 EURmM. Deposits are in focus

LHV



LHV Varahaldus

Modest month on the markets, larger funds with small positive yield

Financial results, EURt
Total net income
Total operating expenses
EBIT
Net financial income
Income tax expense
Net profit

Business volumes

Assets under management, EURm

Active customers of PIl funds, thous.

Key figures
Cost / income ratio (C/I)

Funds average return

13 months
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Apr 23

733
693

40
-55

0
-15

Apr 23
1,458
131

Apr 23

102.2%
-0.1%

YTD23

2,858
2,415
444

117
488

72

YTD23
1,458
131

YTD23

81.2%
2.2%

YTD22

2,649
2,541
108
13
830

-710

YTD22
1,364

FPYTD

2,824
2,341
483

198
488

193

FP YTD
1,461
132

FPYTD

77.4%
2.2%

AYTD FP
+34
+74
-40

an
0L

-121

AYTDFP

=
-2

AYTD FP

+ a./ pp

-0.1pp

Revenues according to expectations,
profitability slightly below the plan

Modest movements on stock markets
— measured in euros , S&P500 stayed
on the same level, MSCI World grew
minimal 0.1%

Yield of larger pension funds M, L and
XL in April 0.4%, 0.1% and 0.4%,
respectively. Pension fund Index
decreased by 0.8% and Roheline lost
4.6% in value

Number of active Il pillar customers
increased more than 300



LHV Kindlustus

First profitable month

Financial results, EURt
Total net income, incl.

Net earned premiums
Net incurred losses
Other net income

Total expenses
Technical result

Net investment income
Other operating income and expenses

Net profit

Business volumes, EURt
Gross written premiums

No of customers (thous.)

Key figures
Net loss ratio

Net expense ratio

13 months
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Apr 23

458
1,737
1,091

189

331

127
-17

0
110

Apr 23
2,797
158

Apr 23
62.8%
30.2%

YTD23

1,010
6,236
4,699
627
1,362
-353
15

3

-341

YTD23

10,509
158

YTD23

73.8%
32.5%

YTD22

187
1,442
126
878
-691
1

0

-680

YTD22

3,674
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YTD22

[6x e e]
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FP YTD

1,067
5,506
3,877
561
1,344
-277
17

0

-260

FP YTD
7,884

na

FP YTD

70.4%
34.6%

AYTD FP

AYTD FP
+2,625

na

AYTD FP

Strong technical result supported
reaching net profit

12,600 insurance contracts were
signed totalling 3.4 EURmM

At month-end 220,600 valid
insurance policies

In total, claims were settled in the
amount of 1.1 EURmM

Improvement in efficiency
indicators supports staying in
financial plan



LHV Bank
Banking licence received

Financial results, EUR 13months  Apr23  YTD23  YTD22 FPYTD AYTDFP . Banking licence received on 2
Total net income, incl. o / 3,308 6,770 -2 4,486 +2,285 I\/Iay Name Change tO LHV Bank

Net interest i a 0 +4 577 L .

e meres neems - 2354 ST - 4T el Limited initiated. Business transfer

Net fee and commission income / 970 1,669 3,945 -2,276 ) )

Other net income A~ 16 17 P 0 47 dooumentatlonl sulpmltted to thg
Total operating expenses 7 2562 8527 2306 7,938 +589 court, the hearing in May. Planning
Earnings before impairment ] 747 1,757  -2,308  -3,452  +1,695 business transfer and start of using

Impairment losses —\Y 4 12 0 116 -104 new [T system in August
Net profit —_—] 743  -1,769  -2,308  -3,568  +1,799 Received il gl

«  Received capital and liquidity
Business volumes, EURM 13months  Apr23  YTD23  YTD22 FPYTD AYTDFP requirements from the supervisory
Loans (net) [ 23 23 0 28 5 agency

e Max loan amount increased to 5
GBPm. Around 20 GBPm loans
decided by the Credit Committee



Madis Toomsalu

LHV Group CEO
madis.toomsalu@lhv.ee

Meelis Paakspuu

LHV Group CFO
meelis.paakspuu@lhv.ee

AS LHV GROUP TARTU MNT 2, TALLINN 6800 400 INFO@LHV.EE LHV.EE


mailto:erkki.raasuke@lhv.ee
mailto:meelis.paakspuu@lhv.ee

	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7

