LHV Group

April results 16 May 2023



LHV Group

A month with good results

Financial results, EURt	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Total net income, incl.	•	23,175	91,558	47,023	79,832	+11,726
Net interest income	•	20,154	75,262	34,755	63,618	+11,644
Net fee and commission income	\sim	3,957	15,800	13,751	16,033	-233
Total operating expenses	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9,883	40,505	25,322	38,850	+1,655
Earnings before impairment		13,292	51,053	21,701	40,981	+10,072
Impairment losses		-504	-2,087	378	7,495	-9,583
Income tax expense	^	1,758	8,039	3,768	6,328	+1,711
Net profit, incl.	~~	12,038	45,101	17,556	27,158	+17,943
attr. to shareholders	~	11,891	44,544	16,968	26,686	+17,858
Business volumes, EURm	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Deposits from customers		4,796	4,796	5,284	5,331	-534
Loans (net)		3,167	3,167	2,801	3,168	-0
Assets under management	\	1,458	1,458	1,364	1,461	-3
Fin. intermediaries' payments, thous. pcs		3,499	12,622	8,687	9,350	+3,273
Key figures	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Cost / income ratio (C/I)	→	42.6%	44.2%	53.9%	48.7%	- 4.4 pp
Net interest margin (NIM)	-	4.1%	3.8%	1.6%	3.0%	+ 0.7 pp
pre-tax ROE*	~	37.0%	36.7%	19.1%	23.5%	+ 13.2 pp
ROE*	~	32.3%	31.0%	15.7%	18.9%	+ 12.1 pp
ROA	~	2.4%	2.2%	0.8%	1.3%	+ 1.0 pp

- Revenues better than planned, quality of loan portfolio holds and expenses largely as planned
- Pank and Bank are leading the profitability
- Monthly net profit 12.0 EURm and ROE 32.3%
- Capitalisation of the Group is on the historically highest levels
- Financial plan holds, visibility of economic environment below average



LHV Pank

Quality of loan portfolio is strong

Financial results, EURt	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Total net income, incl.	•	18,572	80,232	43,524	71,775	+8,458
Net interest income	•	17,989	70,889	34,820	61,957	+8,932
Net fee and commission income	~	1,433	8,981	10,184	9,774	-793
Total operating expenses	^	5,938	26,725	19,020	25,905	+820
Earnings before impairment	*	12,634	53,508	24,504	45,870	+7,638
Impairment losses		-508	-2,100	378	7,379	-9,479
Income tax expense		1,717	6,865	3,194	4,873	+1,992
Net profit	^^	11,425	48,743	20,931	33,617	+15,125
Business volumes, EURm	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Deposits from customers		4,848	4,848	5,304	5,369	-521
incl. regular customers' deposits		3,795	3,795	3,618	3,836	-41
Loans (net)		3,157	3,157	2,801	3,188	-30
Key figures	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Cost / income ratio (C/I)	→	32.0%	33.3%	43.7%	36.1%	- 2.8 pp
Net interest margin (NIM)	+	3.7%	3.6%	1.6%	3.0%	+ 0.6 pp

- by 3,600, the number of settling customers remained the same.
 Revenues are ahead of the plan, expenses are as planned considering the higher than expected deposit guarantee fund payment rate
- Loan portfolio increased by 30 EURm, with corporate loans increasing by 13 EURm, retail loans by 5 EURm and intragroup loan to Bank by 12 EURm. Credit quality remains at a good level
- Deposits decreased by 71 EURm, where financial intermediaries' deposits decreased by 130 EURm.
 Private customers' deposits together with deposit platforms increased by 85 EURm. Deposits are in focus



LHV Varahaldus

Modest month on the markets, larger funds with small positive yield

Financial results, EURt	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Total net income	~~~	733	2,858	2,649	2,824	+34
Total operating expenses		693	2,415	2,541	2,341	+74
EBIT	~~~ <u>~</u>	40	444	108	483	-40
Net financial income	√	-55	117	13	198	-82
Income tax expense		0	488	830	488	-0
Net profit	~~~	-15	72	-710	193	-121
Business volumes	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Business volumes Assets under management, EURm	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23 1,458	YTD22 1,364	FP YTD 1,461	Δ YTD FP
	13 months					
Assets under management, EURm	13 months	1,458	1,458	1,364	1,461	-3
Assets under management, EURm Active customers of PII funds, thous.		1,458	1,458 131	1,364 135	1,461	-3 -2

- Revenues according to expectations, profitability slightly below the plan
- Modest movements on stock markets

 measured in euros , S&P500 stayed
 on the same level, MSCI World grew
 minimal 0.1%
- Yield of larger pension funds M, L and XL in April 0.4%, 0.1% and 0.4%, respectively. Pension fund Index decreased by 0.8% and Roheline lost 4.6% in value
- Number of active II pillar customers increased more than 300



LHV Kindlustus

First profitable month

Financial results, EURt	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Total net income, incl.	~~~	458	1,010	187	1,067	-58
Net earned premiums	•	1,737	6,236	1,755	5,506	+730
Net incurred losses		1,091	4,599	1,442	3,877	+723
Other net income	•	189	627	126	561	+65
Total expenses		331	1,362	878	1,344	+18
Technical result	~~~\	127	-353	-691	-277	-76
Net investment income	~~^	-17	15	11	17	-2
Other operating income and expenses	\	0	3	0	0	+3
Net profit	~~\\	110	-341	-680	-260	-80
Business volumes, EURt	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Gross written premiums	~~~	2,797	10,509	3,674	7,884	+2,625
No of customers (thous.)		158	158	148	na	na
Key figures	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Net loss ratio	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	62.8%	73.8%	82.1%	70.4%	+ 3.3 pp
Net expense ratio	~~	30.2%	32.5%	57.2%	34.6%	- 2.1 pp

- Strong technical result supported reaching net profit
- 12,600 insurance contracts were signed totalling 3.4 EURm
- At month-end 220,600 valid insurance policies
- In total, claims were settled in the amount of 1.1 EURm
- Improvement in efficiency indicators supports staying in financial plan



LHV Bank

Banking licence received

Financial results, EURt	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Total net income, incl.	•	3,308	6,770	-2	4,486	+2,285
Net interest income	.	2,354	5,117	0	541	+4,577
Net fee and commission income		970	1,669	0	3,945	-2,276
Other net income		-16	-17	-2	0	-17
Total operating expenses	*	2,562	8,527	2,306	7,938	+589
Earnings before impairment		747	-1,757	-2,308	-3,452	+1,695
Impairment losses	─ ~	4	12	0	116	-104
Net profit		743	-1,769	-2,308	-3,568	+1,799
Business volumes, EURm	13 months	Apr 23	YTD23	YTD22	FP YTD	Δ YTD FP
Loans (net)	••••	23	23	0	28	-5

- Banking licence received on 2 May. Name change to LHV Bank Limited initiated. Business transfer documentation submitted to the court, the hearing in May. Planning business transfer and start of using new IT system in August
- Received capital and liquidity requirements from the supervisory agency
- Max loan amount increased to 5 GBPm. Around 20 GBPm loans decided by the Credit Committee



Madis Toomsalu

LHV Group CEO madis.toomsalu@lhv.ee

Meelis Paakspuu

LHV Group CFO meelis.paakspuu@lhv.ee

